
 

 

GCSE Timetable 2025 
 

 Morning Afternoon 

Thu 8 May  Citizenship P1 1h 45m 

Fri 9 May   

   

Mon 12 May English Lit Paper 1 2h Computer Science Paper 1 1h 30m 

Tue 13 May  Sc: Biology Paper 1 1h 45m 

Wed 14 May Geography Paper 1 1h 30m  

Thu 15 May Maths Paper 1 1h 30m Citizenship P2 1h 45m 

Fri 16 May History Paper 1 1h 20m  

   

Mon 19 May Sc: Chemistry Paper 1 1h 45m PE Paper 1 1h 

Tue 20 May English Lit Paper 2 2h 30m Computer Science Paper 2 1h 30m 

Wed 21 May  RE Short Course 1h 45m 

Thu 22 May Sc: Physics Paper 1 1h 45m Sports Science 1h 15m 
ICT (On screen) 1h 20m  

Fri 23 May English Language Paper 1 1h 45m  

Half term 

Mon 2 June Geography Pre-release Day 

Tue 3 June  Polish L&R 1h 45m 

Wed 4 June Maths Paper 2 1h 30m  

Thu 5 June History Paper 2 1h 50m  

Fri 6June English Language Paper 2 2h Geography Paper 2 1h 30m 

   

Mon 9 June Sc: Biology Paper 2 1h 45m PE Paper 2 1h 

Tue 10 June Spanish L&R 1h 45m History Paper 3 1h 20m 

Wed 11 June Maths Paper 3 1h 30m Contingency Day 

Thu 12 June Geography Paper 3 1h 30m  

Fri 13 June Sc: Chemistry Paper 2 1h 45m Polish Writing 1h 15m 

   

Mon 16 June Sc: Physics Paper 2 1h 45m  

Tue 17 June Spanish Writing 1h 20m Food Preparation & Nutrition 1h 45m 

Wed 18 June D&T 2h  

Thu 19 June   

Fri 20 June   

   

Wed 25 June Contingency Day 

 
 


